
Concordia Wisconsin () -vs- Edgewood ()
12/08/01 at Madison, Wis. (Todd Wehr Edgedome)

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin 71

Edgewood 80

Date: 12/08/01
Site: Madison, Wis. (Todd Wehr Edgedome)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 41 30 71
Edgewood 39 41 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Studenski, Jennifer * 34 13-22 0-3 3-3 3-5 8 3 2 3 0 4 29
10 Rusch, Stacy * 29 6-18 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 5 2 4 0 1 15
44 Sweeney, Jennifer * 35 6-12 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 3 2 5 1 3 13
34 Degler, Beth * 34 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 0 6
22 Barthel, Julie * 27 2-6 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 5 3 4 0 3 6
24 Solomon, Caroline 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 1 2
33 Berndt, Cara 21 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
31 Korb, Sarah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
35 Stetinert, Rene 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Jackson, Tanja 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-69 2-12 9-13 14-21 35 28 13 25 2 13 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-69   43.5 % 2-12   16.7 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Gross, Lisa * 36 6-15 3-10 4-5 3-11 14 3 2 7 1 1 19
10 Adler, Suann * 24 2-5 0-1 0-4 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 2 4
44 Schaff, Kory * 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 1 1 4
15 Fortney, Amber * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4 1 0 2
20 Williams, Keely * 26 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
23 Berg, Jenny 19 5-8 3-6 5-5 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 1 18
24 Hensgen, Katie 28 3-7 1-2 6-11 4-2 6 1 6 2 0 3 13
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen 28 4-7 0-0 4-7 1-5 6 1 2 1 1 1 12
22 Runde, Andrea 13 2-2 2-2 0-1 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
42 Handy 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 9-21 19-33 17-27 44 17 18 29 4 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-55   47.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 19-33   57.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 41

Edgewood 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Studenski, Jennifer 34 13-22 0-3 3-3 3-5 8 3 2 3 0 4 29
10 Rusch, Stacy 29 6-18 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 5 2 4 0 1 15
44 Sweeney, Jennifer 35 6-12 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 3 2 5 1 3 13
34 Degler, Beth 34 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 0 6
22 Barthel, Julie 27 2-6 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 5 3 4 0 3 6
24 Solomon, Caroline 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 1 2
33 Berndt, Cara 21 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
31 Korb, Sarah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
35 Stetinert, Rene 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jackson, Tanja 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-69 2-12 9-13 14-21 35 28 13 25 2 13 71
43.5 % 16.7 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Gross, Lisa 36 6-15 3-10 4-5 3-11 14 3 2 7 1 1 19
10 Adler, Suann 24 2-5 0-1 0-4 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 2 4
44 Schaff, Kory 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 1 1 4
15 Fortney, Amber 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4 1 0 2
20 Williams, Keely 26 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
23 Berg, Jenny 19 5-8 3-6 5-5 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 1 18
24 Hensgen, Katie 28 3-7 1-2 6-11 4-2 6 1 6 2 0 3 13
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen 28 4-7 0-0 4-7 1-5 6 1 2 1 1 1 12
22 Runde, Andrea 13 2-2 2-2 0-1 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
42 Handy 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-55 9-21 19-33 17-27 44 17 18 29 4 9 80
47.3 % 42.9 % 57.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 30

Edgewood 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Studenski, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rusch, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sweeney, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Degler, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Barthel, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Solomon, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Berndt, Cara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Korb, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stetinert, Rene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson, Tanja 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Gross, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Adler, Suann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Schaff, Kory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fortney, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Williams, Keely 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Berg, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hensgen, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Runde, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Handy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


